GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 811
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2015
USE OF BIO FUELS
+811. SHRI AJAY NISHAD:
SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the usage of bio diesel and bio ethanol in the country in terms of power generation;

(b) whether the Government has any scheme for introducing the usage of said fuels in a phased manner with a view to reducing the use of fossil fuels; and

(©) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): Biodiesel and Bioethanol are not being used for production of power.
(b):  No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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